Profit   Percent   Profit   Percent
   --------- --------   --------- -------

Gross Profit (in millions):

New video game hardware   $   30.9   6.1%   $   8.5   4.1%
New video game software   266.5   21.4%   151.9   19.6%
Used video game products   383.0   47.4%   231.6   45.3%
Other   191.6   35.8%   117.3   34.0%

   ---------   ---------
   Total   $   872.0   28.2%   $   509.3   27.6%
   =========   =========

   Schedule C
----------------------------------------------------------------------

   GAMESTOP CORP.
 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

   Historical   Historical
For the   GameStop   Electronics   GameStop
 thirteen weeks   Corp.   Boutique   Corp
 ended April   April 30,   April 30,   Pro Forma   Pro
 30, 2005   2005(a)   2005(a)   Adjustments   Forma
   ----------   -----------  -----------   --------
Sales   $  474,727   $   504,905  $   --   $979,632

Cost of sales   348,690   374,845   --   723,535
   ----------   -----------  -----------   --------
 Gross profit   126,037   130,060   --   256,097

S, G and A
 expenses   98,986   114,342   --   213,328
Depr. and
 Amort.   10,194   10,797   1,204 (c)   22,195
Merger-related
 expenses   --   1,500   (1,500)(b)   --
Stock-based
 compensation   --   --   2,576 (j)   2,576
   ----------   -----------  -----------   --------
 Operating
  earnings   16,857   3,421   (2,280)   17,998

Interest
 expense, net   83   (917)   20,374(d)(e) 19,540
Merger-related
 int. expense   --   --   --   --
   ----------   -----------  -----------   --------
 Earnings (loss)
  before income
  tax exp.
  (benefit)   16,774   4,338   (22,654)   (1,542)

Income tax
 expense
 (benefit)   6,448   1,561   (8,587)(f)   (578)
   ----------   -----------  -----------   --------

 Net earnings
  (loss)   $   10,326   $   2,777  $   (14,067)   $   (964)
   ==========   ===========  ===========   ========

Net earnings
 (loss) per
 Class A & B
 common share-
 basic   $   0.20(h) $   0.11   $  (0.01)(i)
   ==========   ===========   ========

Weighted avg
 shares of
 common stock-
 basic   51,000   24,696   (4,467)(g)   71,229
   ==========   ===========  ===========   ========

Net earnings
 (loss) per
 Class A & B
 common share-
 diluted   $   0.19(h) $   0.11   $  (0.01)(i)
   ==========   ===========   ========

Weighted avg
 shares of
 common stock-   (g)
 diluted   54,490   25,079   (8,340)(k)   71,229
   ==========   ===========  ===========   ========

   GAMESTOP CORP.
 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

   Historical   Historical
For the   GameStop   Electronics   GameStop
 thirteen weeks   Corp.   Boutique   Corp
 ended July 30,  July 30,   July 30,   Pro Forma   Pro
 2005   2005(a)   2005(a)   Adjustments   Forma
   ----------   ------------ -----------   --------
Sales   $  415,930   $   446,511 $   --   $862,441

Cost of sales   287,775   311,592   --   599,367
   ----------   ------------ -----------   --------
 Gross profit   128,155   134,919   --   263,074

S, G and A
 expenses   104,311   120,090   --   224,401
Depr. and
 Amort.   10,654   11,573   427(c)   22,654
Merger-related
 expenses   --   1,400   (1,400)(b)   --
Stock-based
 compensation   --   --   2,785(j)   2,785
   ----------   ------------ -----------   --------
 Operating
  earnings   13,190   1,856   (1,812)   13,234

Interest
 expense, net   144   (675)   20,424(d)(e) 19,893
Merger-related
 int. expense   --   --   --   --
   ----------   ------------ -----------   --------
 Earnings (loss)
  before income
  tax exp.
  (benefit)   13,046   2,531   (22,236)   (6,659)

Income tax
 expense
 (benefit)   5,143   911   (8,502)(f)   (2,448)
   ----------   ------------ -----------   --------

 Net earnings
  (loss)   $   7,903   $   1,620 $   (13,734)   $ (4,211)

   ==========   ============ ===========   ========

Net earnings
 (loss) per
 Class A & B
 common share-
 basic   $   0.15(h) $   0.06   $  (0.06)(i)
   ==========   ============   ========

Weighted avg
 shares of
 common stock-
 basic   51,646   25,096   (4,867)(g)   71,875
   ==========   ============ ===========   ========

Net earnings
 (loss) per
 Class A & B
 common share-
 diluted   $   0.14(h) $   0.06   $  (0.06)(i)
   ==========   ============   ========

Weighted avg
 shares of
 common stock-   (g)
 diluted   56,508   25,467   (10,100)(k)   71,875
   ==========   ============ ===========   ========

   GAMESTOP CORP.
 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

   Historical   Historical
For the   GameStop   Electronics   GameStop
 thirteen weeks   Corp.   Boutique   Corp
 ended October  October 29,   October 8,   Pro Forma   Pro
 29, 2005   2005(a)   2005(a)   Adjustments   Forma
   -----------   -----------  -----------   --------

Sales   $   534,212   $   350,691  $   --   $884,903

Cost of sales   357,492   248,738   --   606,230
   -----------   -----------  -----------   --------
 Gross profit   176,720   101,953   --   278,673

S, G and A
 expenses   136,072   96,992   --   233,064
Depr. and
 Amort.   19,224   8,203   (4,271)(c)  23,156
Merger-related
 expenses   11,329   --   (11,329)(b)   --
Stock-based
 compensation   --   --   2,798(j)   2,798
   -----------   -----------  -----------   --------
 Operating
  earnings   10,095   (3,242)   12,802   19,655

Interest   (d)
 expense, net   6,430   (335)   14,176(e)   20,271
Merger-related
 int. expense   7,518   --   (7,518)(b)   --
   -----------   -----------  -----------   --------
 Earnings (loss)
  before income
  tax exp.
  (benefit)   (3,853)   (2,907)   6,144   (616)

Income tax
 expense
 (benefit)   (1,393)   (1,057)   2,212(f)   (238)

   -----------   -----------  -----------   --------

 Net earnings
  (loss)   $   (2,460)   $   (1,850) $   3,932   $   (378)
   ===========   ===========  ===========   ========

Net earnings
 (loss) per
 Class A & B
 common share-
 basic   $   (0.04)(h)$   (0.07)   $  (0.01)(i)
   ===========   ===========   ========

Weighted avg
 shares of
 common stock-
 basic   56,630   25,504   (9,943)(g)  72,191
   ===========   ===========  ===========   ========

Net earnings
 (loss) per
 Class A & B
 common share-
 diluted   $   (0.04)(h)$   (0.07)   $  (0.01)(i)
   ===========   ===========   ========

Weighted avg
 shares of
 common stock-   (g)
 diluted   56,630   25,715   (10,154)(k)  72,191
   ===========   ===========  ===========   ========

   GAMESTOP CORP.
  UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

   Historical
For the   GameStop   Historical
 thirteen   Corp.   Electronics
 weeks ended   January   Boutique   GameStop
 January 28,   28,   October 8,   Pro Forma   Corp
 2006   2006(a)   2005(a)   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ----------   -----------  -----------   ----------

Sales   $1,666,914   $   --  $   --   $1,666,914

Cost of sales  1,225,796   --   --   1,225,796
   ----------   -----------  -----------   ----------
 Gross profit   441,118   --   --   441,118

S, G and A
 expenses   259,974   --   --   259,974
Depr. and
 Amort.   26,283   --   --   26,283
Merger-related
 expenses   2,271   --   (2,271)   --
Stock-based
 compensation   --   2,422(j)   2,422
   ----------   -----------  -----------   ----------
 Operating
  earnings   152,590   --   (151)   152,439

Interest
 expense, net   18,635   --   --   18,635
Merger-related
 int. expense   --   --   --   --
   ----------   -----------  -----------   ----------
 Earnings
  (loss) before
  income tax

  exp.
  (benefit)   133,955   --   (151)   133,804

Income tax
 expense
 (benefit)   48,940   --   (56)(f)   48,884
   ----------   -----------  -----------   ----------

 Net earnings
  (loss)   $   85,015   $   --  $   (95)   $   84,920
   ==========   ===========  ===========   ==========

Net earnings
 (loss) per
 Class A & B
 common
 share-basic  $   1.17(h)  $   --   $   1.17(i)
   ==========   ===========   ==========

Weighted avg
 shares of
 common
 stock-basic   72,406   --   --   72,406
   ==========   ===========  ===========   ==========

Net earnings
 (loss) per
 Class A & B
 common
 share-
 diluted   $   1.10(h)  $   --   $   1.10(i)
   ==========   ===========   ==========

Weighted avg
 shares of
 common
 stock-
 diluted   77,387   --   --   77,387
   ==========   ===========  ===========   ==========

   GAMESTOP CORP.
 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

   Historical
For the   GameStop   Historical
 fifty-two   Corp.   Electronics
 weeks ended   January   Boutique   GameStop
 January 28,   28,   October 8,   Pro Forma   Corp
 2006   2006(a)   2005(a)   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ----------   -----------  -----------   ----------

Sales   $3,091,783   $ 1,302,107  $   --   $4,393,890

Cost of sales 2,219,753   935,175   --   3,154,928
   ----------   -----------  -----------   ----------
 Gross profit   872,030   366,932   --   1,238,962

S, G and A
 expenses   599,343   331,424   --   930,767
Depr. and
 Amort.   66,355   30,573   (2,640)(c)   94,288
Merger-related
 expenses   13,600   2,900   (16,500)   --
Stock-based
 compensation   --   --   10,581(j)   10,581
   ----------   -----------  -----------   ----------
 Operating
  earnings   192,732   2,035   8,559   203,326

Interest
 expense, net   25,292   (1,927)   54,974(d)(e)  78,339
Merger-related
 int. expense   7,518   --   (7,518)   --
   ----------   -----------  -----------   ----------
 Earnings
  (loss)
  before
  income tax
  exp.
  (benefit)   159,922   3,962   (38,897)   124,987

Income tax
 expense
 (benefit)   59,138   1,415   (14,933)(f)   45,620
   ----------   -----------  -----------   ----------

 Net earnings
  (loss)   $  100,784   $   2,547  $   (23,964)(g)$   79,367
   ==========   ===========  ===========   ==========

Net earnings
 (loss) per
 Class A & B
 common
 share-basic $   1.74(h)  $   0.10   $   1.10(i)
   ==========   ===========   ==========

Weighted avg
 shares of
 common
 stock-basic   57,920   25,065   (11,060)(g)   71,925
   ==========   ===========  ===========   ==========

Net earnings
 (loss) per
 Class A & B
 common
 share-
 diluted   $   1.61(h)  $   0.10   $   1.04(i)
   ==========   ===========   ==========

Weighted avg
 shares of
 common
 stock-
 diluted   62,486   25,396   (11,391)(g)   76,491
   ==========   ===========  ===========   ==========

   GAMESTOP CORP.
   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
   STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
   (In thousands, except per share data)

(a) Certain reclassifications have been made to the historical
   presentation of GameStop and EB to conform to the presentation
   used in the unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of
   operations.

(b) The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of
   Operations exclude certain expenses of $1,500, $1,400 and $11,329